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I Disciplinary actions (1/4/2009-31/8/2009)

EERLEZESRE GOEMRIEMKRD) F30(1)HE Nl FFER AITE T 422 I ZGE -
The Disciplinary Committee of the EAA has exercised its disciplinary powers under section 30(1)
of the EAQO against the following licensees:

KA (RS

Licensee (Licence no.)

BEX1YERIERR AR
18 Property Agency Limited
C-030140

PR D

Disciplinary actions

HE R
Reprimand and fine

=] E2E]

Matters concerned

ER CERBRO) F9Q) %
Breach of section 9(2) of the Practice Regulation

AEBHRERARARZEMEN A LELE
Bonker Development Limited trading as Kin
Kee Property Agency Company

B B 5 RR (26/9/2009
— 25/10/2009)
Suspension of licence (26/9/2009

REESE (HRspsrlll) $B3.7.2R
Failure to comply with paragraph 3.7.2 of the Code
of Ethics

C-007950 — 25/10/2009)

BIETTYREER AR A R] #E RBESF (BRSPSPAI) #3221

C & C Properties Consultants Limited Reprimand Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the Code
C-018150 of Ethics

AR EYEBR DR Al RBESF (BRSPSPAI) #3221

Century 21 Culture Center Property Limited
C-021446

Admonishment

Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the Code
of Ethics

421 B AMERIEBR A A #E ER &G F40(3)(a)fk

Century 21 Sunrise Property Agency Limited Reprimand Breach of section 40(3)(a) of the EAO
C-026092

421 B AMERIEBR A A HEE KA RBESF (BRSPSPAI) E3.7.2

Century 21 Sunrise Property Agency Limited
C-026092

Reprimand and fine

Failure to comply with paragraph 3.7.2 of the Code
of Ethics

421 B EBRAR] #E RBESF (BRSPSPAI) E3.7.28

Century 21 Wai Yip Property Limited Reprimand Failure to comply with paragraph 3.7.2 of the Code

C-025828 of Ethics

BoR A8 TERRBR | B AN A1 TFEE GBI 219(1)(c)I&RIARE

Chan Chung Yin Christina Attachment of conditions to the Failure to comply with the requirement under

E-099274 licence section 19(1)(c) of the EAO

BRf2os FEE RTERR AR EM Nt EBR CERAO) £13(4)F

Chan Kin Keung John Reprimand and attachment of a Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation

S-119066 condition to the licence

GETE FEE RTERR AR EM Nt BR CERAO) F13(4)EMEBEESF (BRSPS

Chan Kwok Yee Ringo Reprimand and attachmentofa ~ 8Il) 553.4.1E&%

S5-105940 condition to the licence Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
and failure to comply with paragraph 3.4.1 of the
Code of Ethics

BREET B R AR R AR B i REESF (BSPsrAl) $3.5.18K

Chan Sun Sun Annie Admonishment and attachment Failure to comply with paragraph 3.5.1 of the Code

E-097928 of a condition to the licence of Ethics

3+
Cheng Siu Fong
E-241862

TR P IHREER (22/8/2009 —
21/9/2009) K 7 h& 88 _E BT hn g4
Suspension of licence (22/8/2009
— 21/9/2009) and attachment of
conditions to the licence

RAEESE (BRSPrAl) B35 ABRMER (BHRMA
By %13(4)1&

Failure to comply with paragraph 3.5.1 of the
Code of Ethics and breach of section 13(4) of the
Practice Regulation



A (FEREH)

Licensee (Licence no.)

ZOER
Choi Yun Loi
E-091001

iital=e)

Disciplinary actions

#E R EIN
Reprimand and fine

H RIZEBNS

ClESE

Matters concerned

TREE CEEY EB19(1)(Cc)IRMRE
Failure to comply with the requirement under
section 19(1)(c) of the EAO

/N DA SR Hh B A AR AR
Chong Siu Yee trading as Ka Kui Property
E-160042

BlE:

Admonishment

ER CERBAO F6(2)lk
Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

Choy Wing Sze
S-036968

HEE RAERRRR EMThnfst
Reprimand and attachment of a
condition to the licence

RBESF CBRSPPAI) F321RKER (BER
Bl) 213(4)1&

Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the
Code of Ethics and breach of section 13(4) of the
Practice Regulation

TR BE - SRR R ORBESE GRSPSFRI) F3AARKER (BHRR
Chui Wai Hung Reprimand, fine and By 213(4) 5
E-085581 attachment of a condition to the  Failure to comply with paragraph 3.4.1 of the
licence Code of Ethics and breach of section 13(4) of the
Practice Regulation
BEERIEFRAF #ER ER CERRO F(1)k
Grand Hill Properties Agency Limited Reprimand Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation
C-015351
fa] 2RE * HBE - SRR EHIMEE  BR CEARRAD F13(4)%
Ho Cheuk Ting Reprimand, fine and Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
S-277850 attachment of a condition to the
licence
AT B * FERRER PR AneRtt: TFEE B 219(1)(c)I&RIARE
Ho Kwok Poon Attachment of conditions to the  Failure to comply with the requirement under
E-113499 licence section 19(1)(c) of the EAO
SEEXEBERERAT ElE ER CEHRBH) F3(2)(a)EFE3(2)(c) &

Homelife Property Consultants Limited
C-020016

Admonishment

Breach of section 3(2)(a) and 3(2)(c) of the
Practice Regulation

BRBEXEREARATR
Homeplus Property Consultants Limited
C-028262

BB EIEN
Admonishment and fine

ER &G %£36(1)(a)) &
Breach of section 36(1)(a)(i) of the EAO

5 A2 AR E N R B iEL

Hon Yuet Chun trading as Great Success
Property Co.

E-121425

I

Admonishment

ER CERMAOD) F6(2)ik
Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

BEBBEMERR)ERARINEBEXEH
Hong Kong Property Services (Agency)
Limited trading as Hong Kong Property
C-018893

L ==
FEI=E

Reprimand

ER CERBRD) Fo()E
Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

HES 31138 R TE R AR B hnfi ER CERABI %6(3)(b)fE

Hung Lai Ching Admonishment and attachment  Breach of section 6(3)(b) of the Practice Regulation
E-237703 of a condition to the licence

HhEsE HEE RAERRR EMT Nt RBESF (BRSPsPAI) E3.441RR

Hung Ying Ling Reprimand and attachment of Failure to comply with paragraph 3.4.1 of the Code
S5-206292 conditions to the licence of Ethics

HTE HEE RAERRR EMT Nt RBESF (BRSPSPAI) E351RKREI 21K

Hung Yu Man Bonny Reprimand and attachment of a  Failure to comply with paragraphs 3.5.1 and 3.2.1
S5-034612 condition to the licence of the Code of Ethics
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H RIZEBNS

A (FEREH)

Licensee (Licence no.)

iikdl) e

Disciplinary actions

ClESE

Matters concerned

TRe HEE RN RBESF (BRSPsPAI) E3.7.2
Jong Yiu Chuen Reprimand and fine Failure to comply with paragraph 3.7.2 of the Code
S5-069369 of Ethics
HERE * HEF M EHREAR (22/8/2009 TRAE CIEBI %212) ()RR E
Kam Ming Kei Heaven — 4/9/2009) R AR _EFI AN Failure to comply with the requirement under
S5-059882 Suspension of licence section 21(2)(c) of the EAO

(22/8/2009 — 4/9/2009) and

attachment of a condition to the

licence
ZIRE HEE SRAEME AR B Anfg: REESE (HBRspsrll) $3.2.1K
Keung Kam Yin Reprimand and attachment of a  Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the Code
E-016509 condition to the licence of Ethics
E2it e HEE SRAEME AR B Anfg: Bk CERADD F13(4)1&
Keung Lai Foon Reprimand and attachment of Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
E-147029 conditions to the licence

REEMERIEBRARARLIEYERIES

R

Kingswood Property Agency Limited trading

as Kingswood Property Agency
C-019027

IER S
Admonishment and fine

EBR CERBO F9Q)M%
Breach of section 9(2) of the Practice Regulation

el * HF SRR AR (30/5/2009 TREE CERBY E19(1)(C)IRORE
Lam Leung Hang — 29/6/2009) KEizk Failure to comply with the requirement under
E-068034 Suspension of licence section 19(1)(c) of the EAO

(30/5/2009 — 29/6/2009) and

fine
s BB REESE (#Rspsrlll) $83.7.2R
Lau Chi Kwong Admonishment Failure to comply with paragraph 3.7.2 of the Code
S5-033691 of Ethics
= HEE REESE (#Rspsrlll) $B3.5.1K
Lau Hei Yin Janet Reprimand Failure to comply with paragraph 3.5.1 of the Code
S5-190166 of Ethics
F5=H BB R ESFI AN R AR E AR RR IR
Lee Ka Ming Cecilia Admonishment Failure to comply with a specified condition
E-213003 attached to the licence
PRI * i IR AR (23/5/2009 TEE GBI 221(2)(c)I&RIEE
Lee Pun Lap Alex — 29/5/2009) M A f&HR £ Ff N Failure to comply with the requirement under
S-002154 E<Es section 21(2)(c) of the EAO

Suspension of licence

(23/5/2009 — 29/5/2009) and

attachment of conditions to the

licence
FhEE i IR AR (3/10/2009 TEE GBI 221(2)(c)I&RIEE
Lee Yiu Kwong — 16/10/2009) &AERERE LA Failure to comply with the requirement under
S-080481 E<Es section 21(2)(c) of the EAO

Suspension of licence

(3/10/2009 — 16/10/2009) and

attachment of a condition to the

licence
RIE Al R AE RS AR I B D ke ER CEHRAOI) £3(3)(b)fE
Leung Hau Yee Vivian Admonishment and attachment ~ Breach of section 3(3)(b) of the Practice Regulation
5-019954 of a condition to the licence




A (FEREH)

Licensee (Licence no.)

REXAREEZRHES
Leung Kin Man trading as Kin Fat Real Estate
E-098451

iikdl) e

Disciplinary actions

Bl

Admonishment

H RIZEBNS

ClESE

Matters concerned

ER CERRO Fe6(1)ik
Breach of section 6(1) of the Practice Regulation

RERR BlE YR8 B SFIT AN RRER 4R A 51

Leung Luk Kit Admonishment Failure to comply with a specified condition
S-051114 attached to the licence

RFEW * B3 R TE R AR S hnfise TRE B $£212)(c)RMARTE

Leung Sau Ngo Admonishment and attachment  Failure to comply with the requirement under
S5-158396 of a condition to the licence section 21(2)(c) of the EAO

ZHREH * TERR B b B b TREE CEBY F19(1)(c)IERRE

Leung Yiu Ming Attachment of conditions to the ~ Failure to comply with the requirement under
E-231350 licence section 19(1)(c) of the EAO

B -

Y SHIRAR (29/8/2009

RAEEST (BSFFRI) $3.7.28

Liu Wai Ling — 11/9/2009) M 7E & &R _E B n Failure to comply with paragraph 3.7.2 of the Code
E-257477 {615 of Ethics
Suspension of licence
(29/8/2009 — 11/9/2009) and
attachment of conditions to the
licence
ERRTT * HEE AT IR _EF AN REEBST CRSPSPRI BI321BMER (EHEMA
Lo Hong Yuen Eric Reprimand and attachmentof a 71 %13(4)1&
S-087263 condition to the licence Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the
Code of Ethics and breach of section 13(4) of the
Practice Regulation
IR " TERRBR B A0 16 A TS B F19(1)(C)IERIRE
Lo Kwan Shing Attachment of conditions to the Failure to comply with the requirement under
E-056222 licence section 19(1)(c) of the EAO
EER HEE ER CEHRAB) £13(4)E
Lo Lai Ka Fion Reprimand Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
E-239213
SRECEUARARB HERE AR B E BB ER (CBHBB) F143)(a)E

Lock Yee Ping trading as Himalaya Property
Agency Co.
E-077364

Admonishment

Breach of section 14(3)(a) of the Practice
Regulation

EHERIZ AR A B AR E A RBLE
Midland Realty International Limited trading
as Midland Realty

C-000982

IER S
Admonishment and fine

ER CERBRO) FE9R) %
Breach of section 9(2) of the Practice Regulation

EHYFERIBER A RIAER Y E 2R
Midland Realty International Limited trading
as Midland Realty

C-000982

s

Admonishment

EZI CEB) F48(2)15%
Breach of section 48(2) of the EAO

EREYERIBER A RIPAER Y E R
Midland Realty International Limited trading
as Midland Realty

C-000982

L ==
BEI=)

Reprimand

ER CERMAOD F6(2)ik
Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

EHMMERIEBR A RIARB Y E L BEE
Midland Realty International Limited trading
as Midland Realty

C-000982

Reprimand and fine

ER CERBRO B9k
Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

21
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H RIZEBNS

A (FEREH)

Licensee (Licence no.)

EHYFERIBER A RIAE R =2 Rc L
Midland Realty International Limited trading
as Midland Realty

C-000982

iikdl) e

Disciplinary actions

B R EIN
Reprimand and fine

ClESE

Matters concerned

EIr CERBO) F93) Mk

Breach of section 9(3) of the Practice Regulation

EBMERIEERABARB MR RLEL
Midland Realty International Limited trading
as Midland Realty

C-000982

Reprimand and fine

ER CERBOI) FE9(1)%
Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

ER R IR AR ER Y 22 BE
Midland Realty International Limited trading
as Midland Realty

R
Reprimand

B CERBRD F1615
Breach of section 15 of the Practice Regulation

C-000982

Ry~ B $H AR AR (3/10/2009 TRE CIEF) $E212)(c)RHE

Ng Kim Wah — 16/10/2009) MAER2FR LI A1 Failure to comply with the requirement under
S-074735 1544 section 21(2)(c) of the EAO

Suspension of licence
(3/10/2009 — 16/10/2009) and
attachment of conditions to the
licence

HEE N FE R AR _E B AnfRAE

B CERBAPD E13(4)1F

g Siu Fun Reprimand and attachment of a  Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
E-065644 condition to the licence
{hERER * A1 R E R AR S i TEE A 2E21(2)(c) KRR E
Ng Wai Ming Admonishment and attachment  Failure to comply with the requirement under
S5-032540 of a condition to the licence section 21(2)(c) of the EAO
RABHEERBERARIURSEXELWILE £E ER CERBHA) B14(1)(b) I
Oriental Property (Holdings) Limited trading Reprimand Breach of section 14(1)(b) of the Licensing
as Oriental Property Agency Regulation
C-026266
REGRZELA) [ BEH A= A AR AR H#E ER CERBHO) F14(1)(d)
Pong Tak Wah trading as Stream Dragon Reprimand Breach of section 14(1)(d) of the Licensing
Property Agency Regulation
E-155376
RESRFEARELC) | BEMDEE B AC & HEE EIR CERRARDI F14(1)(d) %
Pong Tse Wing trading as Pong’s Stream Reprimand Breach of section 14(1)(d) of the Licensing

Dragon Property Agency

Regulation

E-192265

ERE HB B N AERR AR _E KT hnfsM BB (#RSPsFRIl) 2$£3.7.28

Poon Ho Man Reprimand and attachment of a  Failure to comply with paragraph 3.7.2 of the Code
E-010422 condition to the licence of Ethics

HEITYZEREBER A RIVEBEITABLE R RAEESE (HRSrsrRl) 83618

Preston Realty Limited trading as Preston Reprimand Failure to comply with paragraph 3.5.1 of the Code
Realty of Ethics

C-029644

sEENREERAA BRI ER CERBO) B

Primacy Properties Agency Limited
C-020636

Reprimand and fine

Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

BRMENREGR AR
Priority Property Agency Limited
C-032139

HEE
Reprimand

ER (ERAGD $9(2)1%k

Breach of section 9(2) of the Practice Regulation




A (RS

Licensee (Licence no.)

R
Pun Kam
E-141379

iikdl) e

Disciplinary actions

HEE - E K RAENRER PR AR
Reprimand, fine and attachment
of a condition to the licence

H RIZEBNS

ClESE

Matters concerned

REESE (BRSPFAI) B35 1BFER (AR
BI) 210(1)f&

Failure to comply with paragraph 3.5.1 of the
Code of Ethics and breach of section 10(1) of the
Licensing Regulation

EKALAZEE M ERIE A T B IBALE -
Pun Wing Hung trading as Fortune Land
Property Agency Co.

E-179624

B R MAERR AR EM ANt
Reprimand and attachment of a
condition to the licence

ER (ERBRD) F6(2)1%
Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

MEEMERR AT

Ricacorp Properties Limited

i

Admonishment

ER CERBRO) E3(2)(c) ik
Breach of section 3(2)(c) of the Practice Regulation

C-002504

[EEpE7E =N ] E VNG HEE REES (ESPsrRl) 3.2

Shine Properties Consultants Company Limited Reprimand Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the Code
C-014873 of Ethics

s i TEE GBI 221(2)(c)I&RIEE

Siu Yuen Cheung Fine Failure to comply with the requirement under
S-191466 section 21(2)(c) of the EAO

AIfERE * HEE AN AR AR B CERADD F13(4)15&

Szeto Chui Wan Reprimand and attachment of a Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
S-007036 condition to the licence

HEE HEE AN AR AR ER (BRI £13(1)(@) &

Tang Bo Yuk Reprimand and attachment of a Breach of section 13(1)(a) of the Practice
E-125751 condition to the licence Regulation

B AAERIERR AR HEE REES (BSpsrRl) $3.7.28

The Sun & The Moon Property Agency Reprimand Failure to comply with paragraph 3.7.2 of the Code
Company Limited of Ethics

C-005918

arllisy Al ER CERBAOI F10(0) &

Tong Kim Chung Tony
S-152860

Admonishment

Breach of section 10(b) of the Practice Regulation

FEESEARAE M E (W RIR) A TEA
Tong Kwan Ping trading as Pak Vi Property

i

Admonishment

ER CERBAO F6(2)lk
Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

Agency

E-067396

TRiEEE ~ H#E - SRR MRS EBR CERRND) F13(4) %

Tsui Kin Wa Reprimand, fine and attachment ~ Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
E-250877 of conditions to the licence

fREH HE B N AE KR AR BT ANt ER CERBROD FE10(0) %

Tsui Yuk Ying Angel Reprimand and attachment of a Breach of section 10(b) of the Practice Regulation
E-143380 condition to the licence

HEYENREBRAR] A K EIR ER RGP E36(1)(@) () IF

Vision Properties Agency Limited
C-031459

Reprimand and fine

Breach of section 36(1)(a)(i) of the EAO

BIEMEREERAR
Wealth Property Agency Limited

CIE

Admonishment

ER CERMAOD) F6(2)ik
Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

C-029069

mERE B B E5HE R (8/8/2009 — REESE (BRSPFRI) $3.T7.2R

Wong Cheuk Hong 14/8/2009) R A 2 B8 LBt hnf&e(F Failure to comply with paragraph 3.7.2 of the Code
E-150692 Suspension of licence (8/8/2009  of Ethics

— 14/8/2009) and attachment of
a condition to the licence

23
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H RIZEBNS

A (FEREH)

Licensee (Licence no.)

P ED

Disciplinary actions

ClESE

Matters concerned

=S FEE MAERRAR E M AN REESE (BRSPFAI) EBILARMER (BHRMA

Wong Cho Wai Reprimand and attachment of By 213(4) 15

S5-205812 conditions to the licence Failure to comply with paragraph 3.5.1 of the

Code of Ethics and breach of section 13(4) of the
Practice Regulation

TR FEE RAEMAR _ERT Nl ER CERADD F13(4)1&

Wong Kwan Wah Reprimand and attachment of a Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation

S5-007920 condition to the licence

= #E RBESF (BRSPSPAI) E3.218K

Wong Man Reprimand Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the

E-254417 Code of Ethics

=1 E #ERIIRK EBR CERARD) F10(1)1&

Wong Shu Shuen Reprimand and fine Breach of section 10(1) of the Licensing

E-127427 Regulation

=HE FEE RN _ERT Nl ER CERADD F13(4)1&

Wong Yuet Chun Reprimand and attachment of a Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation

E-249125 condition to the licence

FARE o * S AR ERT Nl ER CERADD F13(4)1&

Wu Kuok Keong Reprimand and attachment of a Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation

5-211242 condition to the licence

ER FEE - B MIHER (19/9/2009 RAEESE (BRSPFAI) BT 2BRER (BHRMA

Yeung Ho Yin — 25/9/2009) RAEHERR LA 1) $10(b) &

S5-109301 Reprimand, suspension of licence Failure to comply with paragraph 3.7.2 of the
(19/9/2009 — 25/9/2009) and Code of Ethics and breach of section 10(b) of the
attachment of a condition to the Practice Regulation
licence

TR * FERRAR BT AN 161 TEE GBI 221(2)(c)I&RIEE

Yeung Kai Hong Attachment of conditions to the Failure to comply with the requirement under

S5-090001 licence section 21(2)(c) of the EAO

Bk * HEE RAENEAR AR REEST (BSPrRI) H3.41RME3 218

Yip Keng Ping Reprimand and attachment of a Failure to comply with paragraphs 3.4.1 and 3.2.1

S5-147546 condition to the licence of the Code of Ethics

RIREA 0T M SRR (29/8/2009 — REEST (RSPsrRIl) $3.7.28

Yu Chun Ming Simon

11/9/2009) M 7E 2R _EFI Anfst

Failure to comply with paragraph 3.7.2 of the

E-006739 Suspension of licence (29/8/2009  Code of Ethics
— 11/9/2009) and attachment of
conditions to the licence

& Notes

*BHEEARETREFE®R (20095 £ 208 2009F F408)

CHEAE AR EBRAE (www.gld.gov.hk/egazette) 2] °

* These cases were also published in the Gazette (nos. 20/2009 to 40/2009). For details, please refer to the Gazette (website: www.gld.gov.hk/egazette).
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Legend

EAO - Estate Agents Ordinance

Practice Regulation — Estate Agents Practice (General Duties and Hong Kong Residential Properties) Regulation
Licensing Regulation — Estate Agents (Licensing) Regulation

(BEXRH) HEERTE - IRMEAFEHKE LT - FEE2151 2900 sk EBH FEenquiry@eaa.org.hk
BANEER -

Horizons is sent by the EAA. If you wish to stop receiving it, please call the EAA at 2151 2900, or email to
enquiry@eaa.org.hk to unsubscribe.
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